111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, however, I give option to the importer to
redeem the confiscated goods on payment of Redemption fine of Rs.
5,00,000/-(Rupees five lakhs only) under Section 125 of Customs Act,
1962.

2 0 .   I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,90,000/-(Rupees one lakh ninety
thousand) on the importer M/s. C J International under Section 112 (a)(ii)
of the Customs Act, 1962.

21.   This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may
be contemplated against the importer or any other person in terms of any
provision of the Customs Act, 1962 and/or any other law for the time